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2009-2010 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

PO. Box 140507, Gainesville, Florida, 32614-0507

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests FLML
Top 26 Schools in League--6th Grade (68 Schools)

School
Our Lady of the Holy Rosary
H. Bishop Middle School
Lockmar Elem. School
Pine View School
Fleming Island Elem. Sch
Deerlake Middle School
Shorecrest Prep. School
James Weldon Johnson MS
Lake Highland Prep Sch
Orlando Science MS
Spanish River Christian Sch
St. Johns Country Day School
Park Maitland School
Pine Crest School
Boca Raton Community MS
Freedom 7 Elem. School
St. Andrew's School
Fairview Middle Sch
Maclay School
Julia Landon College Prep
Community School of Naples
Lawton Chiles Middle Academy
Palm Beach Day Academy
St. Charles School
Hillel Comm. Day Sch
Montford Middle School

Top 28 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank
*1
*2
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Student
Kailas R
Oliver A
Jonathan N
Allan S
Robert C
Sabrina C
Taylor D
Marcel G
Rami H
Myles H
Jong J
Brandon M
Michaela M
Melissa N
Jacob P
Trent R
Elliott T
Kiera T
Sam D
Jamie G
Stephen K
Ellen M
Jacob O
Luke P
Madeline S
Zachary S
Suneel V
Eric W

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town
Miami
Gainesville
Palm Bay
Osprey
Orange Park
Tallahassee
Saint Beteg
Jacksenvill
Orlando
Orlando
Boca Raton
Orange Park
Maitland
Boca Raton
Boca Raton
Cocoa Beach
Boca Raton
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Jacksoavill
Naples
Lakeland
Palm Beach
Orlando
North MiaBeach
Tallahasse
School Town
H. Bishop Middle School Gainesville
Our Lady of the Holy Rosary Miami
Our Lady of the Holy Rosary Miami
H. Bishop Middle School Gainesville
Our Lady of the Holy Rosary Miami
H. Bishop Middle School Gainesville
Lockmar Elem. School Palm Bay
Pine View School Osprey
Our Lady of the Holy Rosary Miami
Boca Raton Community MS Boca Raton
Montford Middle School Tallahasse
Sweetwater Branch Academy Gainesville
Lockmar Elem. School Palm Bay
Lockmar Elem. School Palm Bay

St. Johns Country Day School
Our Lady of the Holy Rosary
Palm Beach Day Academy
Lockmar Elem. School

Pine Crest School

Deerlake Middle School
Lockmar Elem. School
Canterbury School

Lockmar Elem. School
Shorecrest Prep. School

H. Bishop Middle School

St. Andrew's School

Park Maitland School

St. Johns Country Day School

Orange Park
Miami

Palm Beach
Palm Bay
Boca Raton
Tallahassee
Palm Bay
Saint Peiterg
Palm Bay

Saint Beteg
Gainesville
Boca Raton
Maitland
Orange Park

Team Score
189
186
184
177
170
165
165
164
164
164
163
163
162
162
161
161
161
160
160
159
158
158
156
156
153
153

Score
40
39
39
38
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
36
36
36

36
36

36
36
36
36
36



Alachua, Bradford, Clay, Duval, Volusia

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

1 H. Bishop Middle School

2 Fleming Island Elem. Sch

3 James Weldon Johnson MS
4 St. Johns Country Day School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Kailas R
2 Allan S
3 Sabrina C
3 Brandon M
3 Jacob P

Bay, Escambia, Leon

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 Deerlake Middle School

2 Fairview Middle Sch

2 Maclay School

4 Montford Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Jong J
2 Jamie G
3 Arya O
3 Nilay P

Brevard, Indian River, Orange, Seminole

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 Lockmar Elem. School

2 Lake Highland Prep Sch

2 Orlando Science MS

4 Park Maitland School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Taylor D

1 Michaela M

1 Melissa N

1 Kiera T

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests FLML
Regional Standings

Town

Gainesville
Orange Park
Jacksenvill
Orange Park

School Town
H. Bishop Middle School Gainesville
H. Bishop Middle School Gainesville
H. Bishop Middle School Gainesville
Sweetwater Branch Academy Gainesville
St. Johns Country Day School Orange Park
Town
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahasse
School Town
Montford Middle School Tallahasse
Deerlake Middle School Tallahassee
Deerlake Middle School Tallahassee
Deerlake Middle School Tallahassee
Town
Palm Bay
Orlando
Orlando
Maitland
School Town
Lockmar Elem. School Palm Bay
Lockmar Elem. School Palm Bay
Lockmar Elem. School Palm Bay
Lockmar Elem. School Palm Bay

Team Score

186
170
164
163

Score
40

38

37

37

37

Team Score

165
160
160
153

Score
37

36

35

35

Team Score

184
164
164
162

Score
37
37
37
37



Broward, Collier, Lee, Palm Beach, Sarasota

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1
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School

Pine View School

Spanish River Christian Sch
Pine Crest School

Boca Raton Community MS
St. Andrew's School

Top Students in Region

Rank

DR R

Highlands, Hillsborough, Manatee, Pinellas, Polk

Student
Marcel G
Myles H
Elliott T
Sam D
Zachary S

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1
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School

Shorecrest Prep. School
Lawton Chiles Middle Academy
Canterbury School

Saint Paul's School

Top Students in Region

Rank
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Miami-Dade

Top Schools in Region

Rank

1
2
3

Student
Ellen M
Luke P
Zack G
Joseph K
School

Our Lady of the Holy Rosary
Hillel Comm. Day Sch
Rabbi A.S. Gross Hebrew Acad

Top Students in Region

Rank
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Student
Oliver A
Jonathan N
Robert C
Rami H
Trent R

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Osprey

Boca Raton
Boca Raton
Boca Raton
Boca Raton

School
Pine View School
Boca Raton Community MS
Palm Beach Day Academy
Pine Crest School
St. Andrew's School

Saint Beteg

Lakeland

Saint Peiterg
Clearwater

School
Canterbury School
Shorecrest Prep. School
Shorecrest Prep. School
Lawton Chiles Middle Academy

Miami

North MiaBeach
Miami Beach

School
Our Lady of the Holy Rosary
Our Lady of the Holy Rosary
Our Lady of the Holy Rosary
Our Lady of the Holy Rosary
Our Lady of the Holy Rosary

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests FLML
Regional Standings

Town

Town
Osprey
Boca Raton
Palm Beach
Boca Raton
Boca Raton

Town

Town
Saint Peiterg
Saint Bleteg
Saint Bleteg
Lakeland

Town
Miami
Miami
Miami
Miami
Miami

Team Score

177
163
162
161
161

Score
37
37
37
36
36

Team Score

165
158
149
142

Score
36
36
35

35

Team Score

189
153
147

Score
39
39
37
37
37



Top 26 Schools in League--7th Grade (58 Schools)

Rank

25

School
Fairview Middle Sch
Our Lady of the Holy Rosary
Deerlake Middle School
Pine View School
Shorecrest Prep. School
Lake Highland Prep Sch
Southwest Middle School
Lawton Chiles Middle Academy
Boca Raton Community MS
Montford Middle School
Julia Landon College Prep
Community School of Naples
James Weldon Johnson MS
Orlando Science MS
H. Bishop Middle School
Palm Beach Day Academy
Saint Paul's School
St. Johns Country Day School
Augusta Raa Middle School
St. John Vianney School
Lake Placid Chrstn Sch
Spanish River Christian Sch
The First Academy
St. Rose of Lima School
Canterbury School
Episcopal HS

Top 29 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank
*1
*2
*2
*2
*2

NNNNNNN~NNNS

MNRNONRNNMNNMNNRNNNRRRR R
PRRRRPRPRPRPRPRRPLOOOO®OD

Student
Abhinav V
Shiming D
Jeewoo K
Peter L
Brian L
Charlie W
Shyanne A
Jessie C
Siddarth K
Kijoon K
Nicholas K
ROBERT M
Dhaivat P
Rikhav S
Steven W
Katherina F
Zixuan H
Denis K
Girinandan K
Daniel Z
Stephen B
Daniel B
Floyd B
Nicholas P
Paul R
Jed R
Sabastian S
Raj S
Jackson W

* A suitably engraved plagque will be awarded

Tallahassee
Miami
Tallahassee
Osprey
Saint Bleteg
Orlando
Palm Bay
Lakeland
Boca Raton
Tallahasse
Jacksoavill
Naples
Jacksenvill
Orlando
Gainesville
Palm Beach
Clearwater
Orange Park
Tallahassee
Orlando
Lake Placid
Boca Raton
Orlando
Miami Stsore
Saint Peiterg
Jacksomvill

School
Lawton Chiles Middle Academy
Montford Middle School
Fairview Middle Sch
Boca Raton Community MS
Fairview Middle Sch
Our Lady of the Holy Rosary
Our Lady of the Holy Rosary
Deerlake Middle School
Fairview Middle Sch
Lake Highland Prep Sch
H. Bishop Middle School
Orlando Science MS
Pine View School
Lake Highland Prep Sch
Community School of Naples
Shorecrest Prep. School
Pine View School
Holy Tinity Episcopal Acad
Orlando Science MS
Deerlake Middle School
Fairview Middle Sch
Julia Landon College Prep
Southwest Middle School
Pine View School
Shorecrest Prep. School
St. Rose of Lima School
Spanish River Christian Sch
James Weldon Johnson MS
Shorecrest Prep. School

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests FLML

Town

Town

Lakeland
Tallahasse
Tallahassee

Boca Raton
Tallahassee

Miami

Miami

Tallahassee
Tallahassee

Orlando

Gainesville

Orlando
Osprey
Orlando
Naples
Saint Beteg

Osprey
Melbourne

Orlando

Tallahassee
Tallahassee

Jacksoavill

Palm Bay

Osprey
Saint Bleteg
Miami Stsore
Boca Raton
Jacksenvill
Saint Bleteg

Team Score
181
175
174
173
173
171
170
167
166
165
164
161
160
160
159
158
153
151
148
147
145
145
145
144
143
143

Score
39
38
38
38
38
38
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37

36
36
36
36
36
35
35
35
35

35
35
35
35

35



Alachua, Bradford, Clay, Duval, Volusia

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 Julia Landon College Prep

2 James Weldon Johnson MS
3 H. Bishop Middle School

4 St. Johns Country Day School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Nicholas K

2 Daniel B

2 Raj S

4 Ashton P

Bay, Escambia, Leon, Wakulla

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
1 Fairview Middle Sch

2 Deerlake Middle School

3 Montford Middle School

4 Augusta Raa Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Shiming D
1 Jeewoo K
1 Brian L
4 Jessie C
4 Siddarth K

Brevard, Indian River, Orange, Seminole

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 Lake Highland Prep Sch

2 Southwest Middle School
3 Orlando Science MS

4 St. John Vianney School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Kijoon K
1 ROBERT M
1 Rikhav S
4 Denis K
4 Girinandan K

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Regional Standings

Jacksoavill
Jacksenvill
Gainesville

Orange Park

School
H. Bishop Middle School
Julia Landon College Prep
James Weldon Johnson MS
Julia Landon College Prep

Tallahassee
Tallahassee

Tallahasse
Tallahassee

School
Montford Middle School
Fairview Middle Sch
Fairview Middle Sch
Deerlake Middle School
Fairview Middle Sch

Orlando
Palm Bay
Orlando
Orlando

School
Lake Highland Prep Sch
Orlando Science MS
Lake Highland Prep Sch
Holy Tinity Episcopal Acad
Orlando Science MS

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests FLML

Town

Town
Gainesville
Jacksoavill
Jacksenvill
Jacksoavill

Town

Town
Tallahasse
Tallahassee
Tallahassee

Tallahassee
Tallahassee

Town

Town
Orlando
Orlando
Orlando
Melbourne
Orlando

Team Score

164
160
159
151

Score
37

35

35

34

Team Score

181
174
165
148

Score
38

38

38

37

37

Team Score

171
170
160
147

Score
37

37

37

36

36



Broward, Collier, Lee, Palm Beach, Sarasota

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 Pine View School

2 Boca Raton Community MS
3 Community School of Naples
4 Palm Beach Day Academy

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Peter L
2 Dhaivat P
2 Steven W
4 Zixuan H

Highlands, Hillsborough, Manatee, Martin, Pinellas,

Regional Standings

Osprey
Boca Raton
Naples

Palm Beach

School
Boca Raton Community MS
Pine View School
Community School of Naples
Pine View School

Polk

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 Shorecrest Prep. School

2 Lawton Chiles Middle Academy
3 Saint Paul's School

4 Lake Placid Chrstn Sch

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Abhinav V
2 Katherina F
3 Paul R
3 Jackson W
Miami-Dade

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

1 Our Lady of the Holy Rosary

2 St. Rose of Lima School

3 Rabbi A.S. Gross Hebrew Acad
4 Epiphany Catholic School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Charlie W
2 Shyanne A
3 Jed R
4 Julian B
4 Sofia S

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Saint Beteg
Lakeland
Clearwater
Lake Placid

School
Lawton Chiles Middle Academy
Shorecrest Prep. School
Shorecrest Prep. School
Shorecrest Prep. School

Miami
Miami Stsore

Miami Beach

Miami

School
Our Lady of the Holy Rosary
Our Lady of the Holy Rosary
St. Rose of Lima School
Our Lady of the Holy Rosary
Our Lady of the Holy Rosary

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests FLML

Town

Town
Boca Raton
Osprey
Naples
Osprey

Town

Town
Lakeland
Saint Bleteg
Saint Bleteg
Saint Bleteg

Town

Town
Miami
Miami
Miami Stsore
Miami
Miami

Team Score

173
166
161
158

Score
38

37

37

36

Team Score

173
167
153
145

Score
39
36
35
35

Team Score

175
144
135
126

Score
38

37

35

34

34



Top 28 Schools in League--8th Grade (56 Schools)

Rank

25

School
Deerlake Middle School
Fairview Middle Sch
H. Bishop Middle School
Southwest Middle School
Our Lady of the Holy Rosary
Palm Beach Day Academy
Lake Placid Chrstn Sch
Lake Highland Prep Sch
Pine View School
Community School of Naples
James Weldon Johnson MS
Boca Raton Community MS
Lawton Chiles Middle Academy
Shorecrest Prep. School
St. Andrew's School
Julia Landon College Prep
Maclay School
Montford Middle School
Episcopal HS
St. Johns Country Day School
American Heritage School
Epiphany Catholic School
Canterbury School
The First Academy
Augusta Raa Middle School
St. John Vianney School
St. Rose of Lima School
The Pine School

Top 33 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank
*1
*1
*1
*1
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Student
Richard A
Thomas L
Nicholas Y
Alex Y
Jimmy Z
Oscar A
David C
Pamela H
Caroline K
Curtis M
Kim M
Joshua P
Alice S
Armaan S
Charles S
Joshua C
Nathan H
Shinyoung L
Tia S
Addison T
Billy B
Meggie G
Peter G
Pierce G
Christa H
Jace H
Matthew K
Charlie K
Unmil P
Hannah W
Hannah W
Matthew Y
Siddharth Y

* A suitably engraved plagque will be awarded

Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Gainesville
Palm Bay
Miami
Palm Beach
Lake Placid
Orlando
Osprey
Naples
Jacksenvill
Boca Raton
Lakeland
Saint Beteg
Boca Raton
Jacksoavill
Tallahassee
Tallahasse
Jacksomvill
Orange Park
Delray Beac
Miami
Saint Peiterg
Orlando
Tallahassee
Orlando
Miami Stsore
Hobe Sound

School
Boca Raton Community MS
Fairview Middle Sch
Deerlake Middle School
Fairview Middle Sch
Deerlake Middle School
Our Lady of the Holy Rosary
Deerlake Middle School
Fairview Middle Sch
Lake Highland Prep Sch
H. Bishop Middle School
H. Bishop Middle School
Palm Beach Day Academy
St. Andrew's School
Maclay School
Southwest Middle School
American Heritage School
Deerlake Middle School
Montford Middle School
Our Lady of the Holy Rosary
Lawton Chiles Middle Academy
Augusta Raa Middle School
Shorecrest Prep. School
Southwest Middle School
Community School of Naples
Southwest Middle School
Southwest Middle School
Fairview Middle Sch
Palm Beach Day Academy
H. Bishop Middle School
Lake Placid Chrstn Sch
Pine View School
James Weldon Johnson MS
Episcopal HS

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests FLML

Town

Town
Boca Raton
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Miami
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Orlando
Gainesville
Gainesville
Palm Beach
Boca Raton
Tallahassee
Palm Bay
Delray Beac
Tallahassee
Tallahasse
Miami
Lakeland
Tallahassee
Saint Bleteg
Palm Bay
Naples
Palm Bay
Palm Bay
Tallahassee
Palm Beach
Gainesville
Lake Placid
Osprey
Jacksenvill
Jacksomvill

Team Score
193
192
187
186
185
184
177
176
174
173
173
172
169
169
169
166
165
164
163
158
157
157
151
151
149
149
149
149

Score
40
40
40
40
40
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
38
38
38
38
38
37

37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests FLML
Regional Standings

Alachua, Bradford, Clay, Duval, Volusia

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 H. Bishop Middle School Gainesville 187

2 James Weldon Johnson MS Jacksenvill 173

3 Julia Landon College Prep Jacksoavill 166

4 Episcopal HS Jacksomvill 163

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Curtis M H. Bishop Middle School Gainesville 39
1 Kim M H. Bishop Middle School Gainesville 39
3 Unmil P H. Bishop Middle School Gainesville 37
3 Matthew Y James Weldon Johnson MS Jacksenvill 37
3 Siddharth Y Episcopal HS Jacksomvill 37

Bay, Escambia, Leon, Wakulla

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
1 Deerlake Middle School Tallahassee 193
2 Fairview Middle Sch Tallahassee 192
3 Maclay School Tallahassee 165
4 Montford Middle School Tallahasse 164

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Thomas L Fairview Middle Sch Tallahassee 40
1 Nicholas Y Deerlake Middle School Tallahassee 40
1 Alex Y Fairview Middle Sch Tallahassee 40
1 Jimmy Z Deerlake Middle School Tallahassee 40

Brevard, Indian River, Orange, Seminole

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Southwest Middle School Palm Bay 186
2 Lake Highland Prep Sch Orlando 176
3 The First Academy Orlando 151
4 St. John Vianney School Orlando 149

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Caroline K Lake Highland Prep Sch Orlando 39
1 Charles S Southwest Middle School Palm Bay 39
3 Peter G Southwest Middle School Palm Bay 37
3 Christa H Southwest Middle School Palm Bay 37
3 Jace H Southwest Middle School Palm Bay 37

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests FLML
Regional Standings

Broward, Collier, Lee, Palm Beach, Sarasota

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Palm Beach Day Academy Palm Beach 184
2 Pine View School Osprey 174
3 Community School of Naples Naples 173
4 Boca Raton Community MS Boca Raton 172
Top Students in Region
Rank Student School Town Score
1 Richard A Boca Raton Community MS Boca Raton 40
2 Joshua P Palm Beach Day Academy Palm Beach 39
2 Alice S St. Andrew's School Boca Raton 39
4 Joshua C American Heritage School Delray Beac 38
Highlands, Hillsborough, Manatee, Martin, Pinellas, Polk
Top Schools in Region
Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Lake Placid Chrstn Sch Lake Placid 177
2 Lawton Chiles Middle Academy Lakeland 169
2 Shorecrest Prep. School Saint Beteg 169
4 Canterbury School Saint Psiterg 151
Top Students in Region
Rank Student School Town Score
1 Addison T Lawton Chiles Middle Academy Lakeland 38
2 Meggie G Shorecrest Prep. School Saint Beteg 37
2 Hannah W Lake Placid Chrstn Sch Lake Placid 37
4 Jenna B Lake Placid Chrstn Sch Lake Placid 36
4 Malachi M Lake Placid Chrstn Sch Lake Placid 36
Miami-Dade
Top Schools in Region
Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Our Lady of the Holy Rosary Miami 185
2 Epiphany Catholic School Miami 157
3 St. Rose of Lima School Miami Stsore 149
4 Hillel Comm. Day Sch North MiaBeach 124
Top Students in Region
Rank Student School Town Score
1 Oscar A Our Lady of the Holy Rosary Miami 39
2 Tia S Our Lady of the Holy Rosary Miami 38
3 Arturo A Our Lady of the Holy Rosary Miami 36
3 Michael D Epiphany Catholic School Miami 36
3 Kiersten H Our Lady of the Holy Rosary Miami 36
3 Santiago M Our Lady of the Holy Rosary Miami 36

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



